

	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (-270)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EDWARD VAN HALEN 2300	Name: E.L.V.H., INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3500 W. OLIVE AVENUE, St
Corporation-State	City:BURBANK State: CA Zip: 91505
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes Yes	General Partnership 2 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	XX Corporation-State CALIFORNIA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Execution Date: 05/06/2000	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE A. COOKE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	_
	KK Enclosed
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: NEFF LAW GROUP, LLP	-
Street Address: NEFF LAW GROUP, LLP 21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD., Suite 650	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD., Suite 650 City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD., Suite 650 City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD., Suite 650 City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
21515 HAWTHORNE BLVD., Suite 650 City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-J027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3.73.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	INAUE	MARKS UNL 1		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
	New .	X Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #	Other		
	Conveying Party Name EDWARD VAN HALEN	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05/06/00		
	Formerly	74698776		
	X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		tion UNITED STATES		
	Receiving Party			
		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name E.L.V.H., INC.			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	dress (line 1) 3500 W. OLIVE AVENUE			
	Address (line 2) SUITE 300			
	Address (line 3) BURBANK	CALIFORNIA 915.05 State/Country Zip Code		
-	Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
_		document from Assignment.)		
04/11/	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
	\	OFFICE USE ONLY SEFTENDERS GTON11 0000103854		
01 FC: 02 FC:	481 40.00 DP 482 150.00 D P	CHECK Refund Total: \$90.00		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0329

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-3027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name MICHELLE A. COC	OKE	
Address (line 1) NEFF LAW GROUP	LLP	
Address (line 2) 21515 HAWTHORNE	BLVD.	
Address (line 3) SUITE 650		
Address (line 4) TORRANCE, CA 9	0503	
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 3	10-540-6760_x114
Name MICHELLE A. COO	OKE	
Address (line 1) NEFF LAW GROUP	LLP	
Address (line 2) 21515 HAWTHORNE	BLVD.	
Address (line 3) SUITE 650		
Address (line 4) TORRANCE, CA 9	0503	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Trademark Application Number(s)	-	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of	r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number		ration Number(s)
74/690,22b L	1,729,058	2,145,156 INCORRECT REG. NO
	1,405,761	2,095,9
	2,181,023	2,095,937
Number of Properties Enter the to	ital number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 280.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	, 250,00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and a criginal document. Charges to deposit a	
indicated herein.	MIN 91	
Michelle A. Cooke	Lunde / ceche	3/22/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward Van Halen, an individual with a business address of c/o Page & Associates, 3500 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 300, Burbank, California 91505 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the Trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, E.L.V.H., Inc. a California corporation with business offices at c/o Page & Associates, 3500 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 300, Burbank, California 91505 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, tittles and interests in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of his rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to the Marks and related registrations and applications worldwide, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to assert in Assignee's own name any claim for infringement or dilution of the Marks that may have accrued to Assignor prior to this assignment.

Dated: 5-6-00, 1999

EDWARD VAN HALEN

By:

Edward Van Halen

Dated: 5-6-60 , 1999

E.L.V.H., INC.

By:

Barbara J. Page

Secretary

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.
5150	United States	9	Reg. No. 1,729,058
5150	United States	15	Reg. No. 1,405,761
5150	United States	25	App. No. 74/690,226
EVH & Design	United States	15	Reg. No. 2,181,023
EVH & Design	United States	25	Reg. No. 2,145,156
WOLFGANG	United States	15	Reg. No. 2,095,936
WOLFGANG	United States	25	Reg. No. 2,095,937

State of California	1
4 6 0 0 0	ss.
County of 200 Congetto	J
	1 20) 2
On <u>5-6-00</u> , before me, _	Maraem Aldredy notary Vi
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dog, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signar(s)
	☑ personally known to me
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
MARALYN R. BRADY	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1155293 Notary Public — California	the same in his/her/their authorized
Z C. Los Angeles County	capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2001	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mr. OR
	Marelyn & Shady
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and the Commence of
Title or Type of Document:	mark assignment
Document Date: 5-6-6-	Number of Pages:
Bocument Bate.	8 0 0
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	lerbara & Tage
One with the all Ole insend her Circum	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☑ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	{
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Outer.	
Signer Is Representing:	
	\$\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$